Harsh Duty Optical Encoder
Key Features
•	 Draw Works Threaded Shaft with Field Replaceable
Adapters for Reduced Downtime
•	 Dual Isolated Outputs Available for Redundancy
•	 Anodized Aluminum or Stainless Steel Housing
•	 NAMUR Sensor Output Available
•	 400G Shock and 20G Vibration Independently

SERIES DWD38 brand
2    Dynapar    Series DWD38 Incremental Encoder
ORDERING INFORMATION
 To order, complete the model number with code numbers from the table below:
Code 1:
Model
Code 2: PPR Code 3: Shaft     Code 4: Output Format Code 5: Termination Code 6: Options
DWD38
DWD38
Draw Works
Encoder
Enter Custom PPR
from 1 to 20,000
Examples:
0001= 1 PPR
0256 = 256 PPR
1000 = 1000 PPR
9999 = 9999 PPR
A000 = 10,000 PPR
B000 = 11,000 PPR
C999 = 12,999 PPR
	 .
	 .
	 .
G000 = 16,000 PPR
G384 = 16,384 PPR
H000 = 17,000 PPR
J000 = 18,000 PPR
K000 = 19,000 PPR
L000 = 20,000 PPR
Note: Letter "I" is
skipped and not used
0	 1"-14 UNS x 5/8" -
18 UNF Threaded
Shaft
1	 1"-14 UNS
Threaded Shaft
2	 1"-14 UNS x 5/8" -
18 UNF Field
Replaceable
Threaded Shaft
0	 Single Ended ABZ, 5-26VDC
push-pull (7272)
1	 Single Ended ABZ, 5-26VDC
open collector (7273)
2	 Single Ended ABZ, 5-26VDC
open collector (2222)
3	 Single Ended ABZ, 5-26VDC
open collector w/1kOhm
(2222)
Options 4 and 5 not available
when Code 5 is H
4	 Differential AB only,
5-26VDC in, 5-26V out
(7272)
5	 Differential AB only,
5-26VDC in, 5V out (7272)
Options 6 and 7 not available
when Code 5 is 0, 1, 5, 6, H
6	 Differential ABZ, 5-26VDC in,
5V out (7272)
7	 Differential ABZ, 5-26VDC in,
5-26V out (7272)
0	 6 pin connector
1	 7 pin connector
2	 10 pin connector
3	 12 pin CW connector
5	 6 pin+mating connector
6	 7 pin+mating connector
7	 10 pin+mating connector
8	 12 pin+mating connector
A	 .5m (18”) cable
C	 1m (36”) cable